Denise Williams

From:

paulr@reynoldstechnical.com

Sent:

Tuesday, May 21, 2019 5:59 PM

To:

Denise Williams

Cc:

'William Neighborsjr'; 'Sam Givhan'

Subject:

FW: email

WZZN (FM)
Union Grove, AL
FCC Form 314
File No. BALH – 20190128ABD
Clarification of Assignee Signature

Ms. Williams,

Earlier today I received the email below from the Assignee entity's owner, William Neighbors, Jr.

He explains why his attorney, Sam Givhan signed the original Form 314 for him. If additional information is needed please contact us and we will respond quickly.

Thank you,

Paul Reynolds

Paul Reynolds

REYNOLDS TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES, LLC

P.O. Box 383174
Birmingham, AL 35238 NEW ADDRESS
3709 Wyngate Cove
Hoover, AL 35242

205.437.9989 **NEW PHONE NUMBER**

205.601.9997 cell

paulr@reynoldstechnical.com



From: William Neighborsjr < williamneighborsjr@gmail.com >

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 11:29 AM

To: Paul Reynolds <paulr@reynoldstechnical.com>

Subject: email

Dear Ms. Williams

Our Company's legal counsel, Sam Givhan, was authorized to execute the original Form 314. I was out of state that day and unavailable to do so. Please accept this email as a ratification of the act of our legal counsel.

Please do not hesitate to contact either Sam or me if you have further questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Neighbors Broadcast Company, LLC

William Neighbors, Jr.



Virus-free. www.avg.com